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Raquel 

From: 
Sent: 
To : 

cc: 

Subject: 

Tully 

Deposit $200 in the Public Service Trust Fund for collection costs and the balance of $300 in the General Revenue Fund. The $18 
should be applied to various years P&l owed the Commission. Do what you normally do with the P&l. 

Please provide the Clerk's Office with proof of payment for documenting in Docket No. 070383-TC.1 

- -  II - ^  ~~~~ " I _ ^ _ _ I  I - --I -^ ---I_ I I - ___ - ~- ____I_ lllI_l- 

From: Raquel Tully 
Sent: Monday, September 17, 2007 10:19 AM 
To: Ray Kennedy 
Subject: 

I received a $51 8.00 check from Colon and Rectal Clinic of Orlando (TFI 00). Please let me know how you would like me to deposit 
the money. 

Thanks 

I --. 

n i l  713nn7 



1 10 W. UnderR ood Street 
Suite A 
Orlando. Florida 32806 
(407) 422-3790 
FAX (407) 425-4358 

PAUL R. WILLIAMSON. M.D.. FACS 
WDREA FERRARA, MD.. FACS 
JOSE'P'H GALLAGHER, M.D. 

9-1 1-2007 

State of Florida 
Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, F1. 32399-0850 

re: Docket # 070383-TC 
Williamson, Ferrara, Gallagher & DeJesus, M.D., P.A. 
D/b/a/ Colon & Rectal Clinic of Orlando (TF 100) 

Dear Paula Isler or Ray Kennedy 
CLLOSANDRECTAL 

Enclosed is the payment past due for the Order No PSC-07-0589-PAA-TC issued 7- 2 9%---- NIC OF ORLANDO 

in the amount of $5 18.00. 

Please be advised that Contact for our company should be changed to 
Judith Smith, Business Administrator -= phone 407-422-3790 ext. 3027. 

Our correct mailing address is: 110 W. Underwood St. Suite A 
Orlando, Fla. 32806-1 132 

Sincerely, 

,\- 
h h i t h  Smith 
Business Administrator 
Williamson, Ferrara, Gallagher, DeJesus, M.D., P.A. 
d/b/a/ Colon & Rectal Clinic of Orlando 

,2ITH SMVH 
- s iness Administratot 

I .  
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Wedncsday, September 05. 2007 

STATE OF FLORTDA 

1 .e-+- I PatTiaspcmc, Office Manager 

Phone: 407-422-3790, Ext. 3022 
Fax : 407-42 5 -43 5 8 

P'KORI : 

RE : 

Docker No. 070383-TC - Willramsoii, 
Ferrara. C;alla$cr & DCJCSUS, M.D.. 
Y A. d/b/a Colon and Rectal Clinic o f  
Orlando (TF100) 

Dcar Ms.  IIasperue. 
YOU ctrI; 11slcJ i n  our rccords as liaison between Williamson, Fen ai a, (>allagher & Delesus, 
M.U.. P.A. d/b/a Colon and Reczal Clinic o f  Orlando (CRC) a n 3  the Comniission. This docker 
coiicems C'RC"s pay  telephone ccrtificrttc. 
Thc Rcgulatory Asscssmeilt Fee (KAF) IS due ecery January 30th bused on payphone revenues 
Tor [hc pnor year I f n  coinp,wy had no rcvenues then the K A b  retuin fnmi and ~ n i n i n i u m  fee 
a r L  duc by January 30th 
111 (his case, {he 2006 R A F  reliim Ionns wcrc mailed December 15,  2006, and payment was 
~ L I C  h y  .lanuary 30, 2007 When payment was nol received, d delinqiicnt noticc was scnt via 
ccmficd Inail J'he notice s h k d  th,\t If payment ofthc fee was not paid within 1 5  days of 
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rcceipt. an automatic line of $500 for a first olrense, $ I,OOO for a second offcnsc, and $2,000 
Tor a lhird offense would be imposed ' fhe delinquent notice was dclivered on February 22, 
2007. which meant payment had to be postmarked by March 9th to avoid the automatic finc. 
Payment was postmarked Ayri I I 1, 2007. 

Ordcr No PSC-07-0589-PAA-7'C was issucd on July 19, 2007, which rcqulred payiient 0 1  a n y  
past due fees plus the $500 fine by Aiigust 9th or the payphonc ccrlificale will be automatlcslly 
caiccllcd. The company's other option was to protcst the Order and request a haanny by 
A u ~ u  s t Ot h. 

I hc  coinpnuy I iv n small balanco o l  S 1 8.00 for late payment of rhc I 935, 200 1 ~ L I I ~  2002 fees 
I a l i i  atiaching a breakdown of [he balance for those ycars and 3 copy o f  the certified rcccipt 
showing whcn the dclinqucnt noticc was received. 

1 an? getting ready to close this docket atid wondcrcd ii'CRC W'IS w c i w  that its payphonc 
cedificii~e WJS ahout to he caiicelled I f  rhe company i,,idcrcstccl in k e q x n y  11s certificate, 
please bend the fine and past due dinount (total due i s ' s 5  IS) +s soon as possiblc. Plcrtse let me  
lcnow your decision as soon as possiblc Thanks. / 

\ 

Paula lslcr 
F 1 or id n P u h I I c S crv I cc Cornm i ssi on 
2,540 Sh~i".l O'ik Blvcl 
r61 I I iihassee, F L 3 23 99-08 50 
[ 8 5 0 )  41 3-65n2-Phone 
' 850)  4 13-6SO3-I;a~ 
Plslcr~~psc.sr3tc.Il.us 
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